SERIES 3000/MODEL 3003
DATA SHEETS
PROCESS AUTOMATION
PURGE/PRESSURIZATION SYSTEM
Ty
p
e
 Y

Port
Model 3003 Panel Mount Conversion
Model Number Designations
		             3003  -  LPS  -  CI  -  YZ  -  VM - ##
Series Model Number
System Style
	 LPS 	 - less pressure switch
  † WPS	 - with pressure switch
	 WPSA - with pressure switch
Area Classification
	 CI 	 - Class I Area
System Type
	 YZ 	 - Div. 1 to Div. 2
		     Div. 2 / Zone 2 to Nonhazardous
Mounting Configuration
	 VML 	- vertical mount left	 left of enclosure
	 VMR 	- vertical mount right	 right of enclosure
	 HMT	 - horizontal mount top	 top of enclosure
	 HMB 	- horizontal mount bottom	 bottom of enclosure
	 CK	 - Component Kit - LPS style only
## - See Accessories Page 131 for additional
       factory installed accessories
† Does not have ATEX certification
Model 3003 System Accessories (See accessories page for complete details)
ONE (1) ENCLOSURE WARNING NAMEPLATE & ONE (1) INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL ARE PROVIDED WITH EACH SYSTEM
System Specifications
System Dimensions:	 See page 6
Shipping Weight:	 LPS - 10 lb (4.5 kg) /
	 WPS - 15 lb (6.8 kg)
Temp. Range:	 -20 °F to +120 °F (-29ºC to +49ºC)
Supply Pressure Range:	 80 - 120 psi (5.5 - 8.3 bar)
Capacity & Filtration:	 1.5 oz @ 20 Micron
Supply Requirements:	 clean air or inert gas
Safe Press. Setpoint:	 0.25" (6.35mm)
Safe Press. Flow Rate:	 * 0.1 - 3.5 SCFH (2.8 - 99 l /hr)
Exchange Pressure:	 * 3" - 5" (76.2 mm - 127 mm)
Exchange Flow Rate:	 ** 12 SCFM /720 SCFH
	 (340 l /m / 20390 l /hr)
Exchange Time:
  4 Volume Exchange Rate:	 1 min / 3.0 ft3 (85 l /min)
  5 Volume Exchange Rate:	 1 min / 2.4 ft3 (68 l /min)
System Supply Port:	 1/4" FPT
Enclosure Supply Port:	 1/2" FPT
Enclosure Reference Fitting:	 1/4" Tube
Switch Setting (WPS & WPSA Only):	 0.15" ± 0.02"
	 3.81 mm ± 0.51 mm
Switch Conduit Port Size:                                  1/2"FPT
Switch Contact Ratings:
  WPS Style:	 120 VAC @ 15 A
  WPSA Style: 	 *** 120/220 VAC, 24 VDC @ 10 A; 125 VDC @ 50 mA
Switch (WPSA) Power Requirement:24 / 120 / 240 VDC @ 3 /4 /11 watts
* 	 Enclosure integrity determines actual flow rate
** 	With regulator set to 60 psi min. during exchange
*** Supply voltages 24 VDC and 240 VAC available upon request.
Ty
p
e
 Y
,
Z
 &
 E
x
[n
P
]
3000
SERIES
10
Type Y, Z & Ex [nP]
Series Model Number
	 3003 and 3004
System Style